



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 5330 of 2026

Committee Of Management And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 7 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pooja Singh, Rekha Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Hritudhwaj Pratap Sahi,
Samarath Singh

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the State has already filed counter affidavit on 20.3.2026 with the registry but the same is not available in the record. Office is directed to trace it out and place the same on record.
2. Respondent Nos. 6 & 7 have filed counter affidavit today, in court, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is allowed a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this matter **on 7.4.2026** at 2.00 PM.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

March 23, 2026

n.u.