



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 5330 of 2026**

Committee Of Management And Another  
.....Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State Of U.P. And 7 Others  
.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pooja Singh, Rekha Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Hritudhwaj Pratap Sahi,  
Samarath Singh

---

**Court No. - 38**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.**

List this case on 23.04.2026 in top twenty cases along with Writ-C No.4555 of 2026.

**(Siddharth Nandan,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**  
piyush